



(1)

22wp2123.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025

MADHAV BALIRAM KORADE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondents/State

Mr. Kamlakar Suryawanshi, Advocate for the respondent No.5

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 05th MARCH, 2025

P. C.

1. Place the matter on 19-03-2025.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]