



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 19/11/2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 11475 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 12674 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 176 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2025	07.01.2026
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 1249 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1287 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 1509 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1533 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2037 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2049 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2412 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 2439 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2462 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2025	08.01.2026
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 3756 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 3951 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 4655 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 4950 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4963 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4970 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2025	13.03.2026
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 6727 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 6932 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 7057 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 7165 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7171 OF 2025	26.03.2026

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7174 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7166 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7178 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7176 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7169 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7170 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7177 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7172 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7168 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7173 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 8875 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 9037 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9407 OF 2025	
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9898 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10803 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10811 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12275 OF 2025 1000 SECOND APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1665 OF 2025 IN SA/69/2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 1565 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 4044 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 10181 OF 2025 1007 SECOND APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13832 OF 2024 IN SA/442/2024 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3493 OF 2023 IN SA/37/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1583 OF 2019 IN SA/37/2019 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10066 OF 2023 IN SA/439/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11186 OF 2023 IN SA/439/2019 1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7783 OF 2024 IN SAST/14802/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7781 OF 2024 IN SAST/14802/2024 1011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 281 OF 2025 IN SAST/31812/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6625 OF 2025 IN SAST/31812/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 282 OF 2025 IN SAST/31812/2024 1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8530 OF 2025 IN FA/1665/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6401 OF 2019 IN FA/1665/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10509 OF 2025 IN FA/1665/2019 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1665 OF 2019 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9718 OF 2025 IN SA/227/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 227 OF 2019 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10633 OF 2025 IN SA/378/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2025 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11169 OF 2025 IN WP/6377/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6377 OF 2025	27.03.2026
1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12238 OF 2025 IN SAST/24876/2023 1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12475 OF 2025 IN CA/7756/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7894 OF 2025 IN SAST/16711/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7756 OF 2025 IN SAST/16711/2025 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12606 OF 2025 IN WP/2096/2024 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 12673 OF 2025	30.03.2026

1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5967 OF 2025 IN SAST/9110/2025 1023 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10205 OF 2025 IN ARBA/36/2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 4455 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1834 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1835 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6146 OF 2025 1028 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1864 OF 2021 IN ARBAST/14004/2020 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 6741 OF 2024 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 9440 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7072 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 11499 OF 2024	
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 13785 OF 2024 1033 SECOND APPEAL NO. 614 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15263 OF 2023 IN SA/615/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 615 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15262 OF 2023 IN SA/614/2023 1034 CONT. PETITION NO. 434 OF 2014 IN WP/5743/2012 1035 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5538 OF 2022 IN ARBA/18/2022	31.03.2025

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/